Ú± ²⁶ PTO-1595 RECC d̂ ∗ ^a òï ðiðî ÷			J.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	r102	703600	_	,
Tab settings			iginal documents or copy	v thereo
Name of conveying party(ies): 2	10.X/	2. Name and address		
3	1709	Name: Uncopiers, I	• • • • •	•
Sameer I. Madanshetty	·	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		_ 		
✓ Assignment	er			
		Street Address: 692	23 Redbud Drive	
<u></u>	ge of Name			
Other				
2.40.2004		City: Manhattan	State:_ ^{KS} _Zip:	6650
3-19-2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached?	Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	108/1/12/		<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new appli	cation, the execution dat	e of the application	is:_3
A. Patent Application No.(s) MHK.081.		B. Patent No.(s)		
Addii	tional numbers at	tached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents	invo
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	40	
Name:		<u> </u>	41)	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit	acco
		8. Deposit account nun	nher	
Street Address: 500 9th Street, S.E.		5. Doposit account fluit	nibot.	
		50-2169		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20003	3			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
Lawrence Harbin		A	3-19-2004	ļ
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Da	
Total number of page	es includina cove	r sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: 2	

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0895 . 03/1%/04 FRI 17:29 FAX 2025439230

MHK/VB

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor, Sameer I. Madanshetty (heroinefter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention known as Atty. Dkt. No. MHK.081.THINFILM and entitled: THIN-FILM ADHESION TESTING METHOD AND APPARATUS for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was or is about to be executed even date herewith, and is about to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, UNCOPIERS, INC., located at 6923 Redbud Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66503 (hereafter FIRST ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire an interest in the aforestated invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to the aforestated invention in the United States and all fereign countries, as described in the eferesaid application, and to any future continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes based on said application, together with the right of priority under patent treaties and international agreements to which the United States of America adheres,

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNES, its successors. assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE'S protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated,

Signature

Witness

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0896